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I. Purpose

The purpose of this Administrative Directive is ro advise local social
services districts of the allocation of closed~ended Federal and State
services funds for the Federal Fiscal Year 1979-80 (see attached Appendix A).

IT. Background

New York State's share of the Federal Title XX basic social services funds’

allotment has
ceilings have
receive under
shall receive
their deficit

been reduced this year by 1.65Z.
been reduced accordingly,

amount of $3.95 million in Federal funds.
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All local districts’
However, those districts which
$6 per capita in their basic Title XX Federal allocation
an additional amount corresponding to approximately 40% of
to $6 per capita. New York City will receive an additional
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- II1. Program Implicatiomn:

The amounts stated in Appendix A reprééﬁt thé Federal and State
celllngs on reimbursenents for servxces expendltures for program
year 1979-80. As was done in prior years, any uniised service funds
will be reallocated among those districts having -experditures in
excess of thls closed ended allocatlon at the end of Federal Flscal_
Year 1979- 80
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FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 1979 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 1980

District

Albany
Allegany
Brooma
Cattaraugus
Cayuga
Thautauqua
Chasung
Chenango
Clintea
Columbia
Cortland
Delawvars
Dutchass
Eria

Esnax
Franklin
Fulton
Geneses
Cresne
Hamilton
Herkimar
Jeffarson
Lewis
Livingscon
Madison
Monoroe
Montgomery
Nansay
dlegara
Oneida
Jnondaga
Ontario
Orange
Orleans
Osvago
Otaego
2utnaa
Rensselaer
Rocklaad
§t. Lavrence
Ssratoga
8chanectady
Scheharia
Schuylar
Saneca
Steuben
Suffolk
Sullivan
Tioga
Tempkins

-Ulater

Warren

Washington
ayus
Wastchester
Wycming
Yates

New York City

Total

APPENDIX A

ANNUAL CEILING ON FEDERAL AND STATE REIMBURSEMENT
FOR SERVICES EXPLNDITURES UNDER TITLE XX

OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT

Basic Allocation

Annual
Ceiling on
Federal Funds

Annual
Ceiling on
State Yunds

Additional Allocation

2,550,534
180,390
1,218,105
422,572
563,037
254,305
460,526
254,214
$10,158
219,722
159,179
233,577
836,640
5,693,101
166,312
295,582
350,898
261,490
276,264
7,422
184,619
417,078
134,510
196,223
251,173
5,877,918
289,272
7,266,432
1,359,378
1,184,732
2,648,641
284,558
1,550,834
141,146
392,996
392,545
268,162
1,065,216
1,423,996
647,438
418,470
674,083
117,345
96,004
161,469
476,616
8,424,136
T322,271
129,583
425,134
343,687
279,532

193,469
383,442
9,192,002
1827493
80,983
140,883,993

$204,257,430

425,089
30,065
203,018
70,429
93,840
162,384
76,754
42,369
83,026
16,620
26,530
38,929
139,441
948,850
27,719
49,264
58,483
40,248
46,044
1,237
30,773
69,513
22,418
32,704
41,862
979,653
48,212
1,211,072
226,563
197,455
441,407
47,426
258,472
23,524
65,499
65,424
44,693
177,536
237,333
107,906
69,745
112,347
19,858
16,001
27,245
79,436
1,404,023
53,712
21,597
70,856
57,281
46.589

12,245
63,907
1,532,000
30,416
13,497
23,480,666

§34,042,905

Annual
Celling on

Federal Funds

Annual
Celling on
State Funds

33,802
15,376
36,933
20,000
50,296
+0,000
20,000
50,036
49,239
22,600
236,924
324,522
20,000

48,182
20,000
88,104
55,968
20,000
60,593
59,844
21,548
506,623
20,000
160,150
72,436
99,466
37,394
111,362
67,33
59,238
24,676
206,601
106,239
30,274
20,000
20,000
49,752
24,927
64,896
34,691
252,617
20,000

56,913
46,848

—

20,000

20,000

3,950,000

87,280,454

8,972
4,229
6,135
3,333
8,183
1,33
3,333
8,339
8,210
3,767
39,488
34,087
3,333

8,030
3,133
14,684
9,328
3,333
10,099
9,974
3,591
67,437
3,333
26,692
12,073
15,911
6,232
18,560

11,222
9,873
4,113

34,433

17,706
5,046
3,133
3,333
8,292
4,154

10,816
5,782

42,103
3,31
9,485
7,808

3,333
3,333
658,133

31,213,403






